PRHQUIOQUE
129"
ANNIVERSARY

WHEN
June 182

8:4%am

Danbury, CT

FEATURING - Saturday Night Pig Roast - Special Event
Auction at Dinner - Silent Auction -

PAHQUIOQUE.COM OR CHECK US
OUT ON FACEBOOK

DBHarvey1993@gmail.com
(203) 856-6433

TARGETS

Sat: 100 Singles— 1st
100 Handicap
Sun: 100 Handicap
100 Singles- 2nd

ADDED MONEY

Over $7000 in Added
and Prize Money
5-Class Singles

400 Target HOA
Garofalo Cup

Added Money in Lewis

*AlQUIOQUE

P\QD and GUN
CLUB

1899 -2024



mailto:DBHarvey1993@gmail.com

SATURDAY & SUNDAY, JUNE 1-2, 2024
8:45 am Program Start

$4 ATA, $3 CTA, $3 Technology Daily Fee each day Registration Opens April 1
Event 1 125" Championship Singles (200 targets - 100 Saturday & 100 Sunday)....... $80.00
Classes: AA, A,B,C,D
Awards

Prizes to Champion, Class winners, Veteran, Senior Veteran, Lady
(Minimum of 2 entries required in each category.)

Options
LeWis 0N L0007 S. ..o oo $30.00

One class each 10 entries or major fraction. Maximum of 3 classes.
Divided 50-30-20-High Gun.
Lewis on 200.............oo $15.00
One class each 10 entries or major fraction. Maximum of 3 classes.
Divided 50-30-20-High Gun.

Class PUTSe. ... ..o $20.00
Each class shoots for its own money. One Money. High Gun.
Garofalo Champion Combined Purse........................oiiii, $10.00

One money paid to high score on Sunday’s Singles and Handicap targets.

The family of Paul Garofalo has generously donated a fine trophy in memory of our past president and friend. The shooter
with the high combined Singles and Handicap score on Sunday will have their name engraved on the trophy.

Event 2 Handicap (100 targets)..........co.oiiiiiiiii i e reeee e $40.00
(Plus ATA/CTA/Technology fees if not entered in Event 1)
Yardage Groups: 19-21, 22-24, 25-27
Awards
Trophy to Champion and Yardage Group Winners.

Options

One class each 10 entries or major fraction. Maximum of 3 classes.
Divided 50-30-20-High Gun.

Yardage Purse. ... ... $20.00
Each group shoots for its own money. 60/40 High Gun.

Event 3 125" Championship Handicap (100 targets)..........................cceeevennnnn. $40.00
(Plus ATA/CTA/Technology fees if not entered in Event 1)
Awards
Trophy to Champion through fifth.

Options

One class each 10 entries or major fraction. Maximum of 3 classes.
Divided 50-30-20-High Gun.

Anniversary High Gun........ ... $20.00
High Gun Purse Split. 30-25-20-15-10

HOA Awards for 400 Target Champion, Runner-up, Veteran, Senior Veteran, Lady



Event
Championship Singles

Saturday Handicap

125th Handicap

HOA

Added Option Money

Trophy
Champion
Runner-up

UOIIJD>;

Vet
Sr. Vet
Lady

Champion
19-21.5
22-24.5
25-27

Champion
Runner-up
Third
Fourth
Fifth

Champion
Runner-up
Vet

Sr. Vet
Lady

Singles

Lewis on 100's
Lewis on 200

Class Purse

Garofalo Purse

Handicap (Saturday)

Lewis

Yardage Purse

Handicap (Sunday)

Lewis

Anniversary High Gun

Prize Money
$200
$150
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100

$125
$100
$100
$100

$200
$150
$100
$100
$100

$300
$150
$150
$150
$150

$500 Each
$500
$500
$150

$500
$500

$500
$750

Ties Divide Money. Shoot-offs will be held for trophies for Champion in all events, HOA and for

Garofalo Trophy.



