PAHQUIOQUE 125TH ANNIVERSARY

WHEN
June 1 & 2
8:45am

WHERE Wooster Mtn State Park

Danbury, CT

FEATURING \cdot Saturday Night Pig Roast \cdot Special Event Auction at Dinner \cdot Silent Auction \cdot

PAHQUIOQUE.COM OR CHECK US OUT ON FACEBOOK

PRE-SQUAD

<u>DBHarvey1993@gmail.com</u> (203) 856-6433

TARGETS

Sat: 100 Singles–1st 100 Handicap Sun: 100 Handicap 100 Singles- 2nd

ADDED MONEY

Over \$7000 in Added and Prize Money 5-Class Singles 400 Target HOA Garofalo Cup Added Money in Lewis



SATURDAY & SUNDAY, JUNE 1-2, 2024

8:45 am Program Start

\$4 ATA, \$3 CTA, \$3 Technology Daily Fee each day Registration Opens April 1

Event 1	125 th Championship Singles (200 targets - 100 Saturday & 100 Sunday)\$80.00 Classes: AA, A, B, C, D Awards Prizes to Champion, Class winners, Veteran, Senior Veteran, Lady (Minimum of 2 entries required in each category.) Options		
	Lewis on 100's		
	Lewis on 200		
	Class Purse		
The family of Paul Garofalo has generously donated a fine trophy in memory of our past president and friend. The shooter with the high combined Singles and Handicap score on Sunday will have their name engraved on the trophy.			
Event 2	Handicap (100 targets)\$40.00 (Plus ATA/CTA/Technology fees if not entered in Event 1) Yardage Groups: 19-21, 22-24, 25-27 <u>Awards</u> Trophy to Champion and Yardage Group Winners. Options		
	One class each 10 entries or major fraction. Maximum of 3 classes. Divided 50-30-20-High Gun.		
	Yardage Purse\$20.00 Each group shoots for its own money. 60/40 High Gun.		
Event 3	125 th Championship Handicap (100 targets)		
	One class each 10 entries or major fraction. Maximum of 3 classes. Divided 50-30-20-High Gun. Anniversary High Gun. High Gun Purse Split. 30-25-20-15-10		

Event	Trophy	Prize Money
Championship Singles	Champion	\$200
	Runner-up	\$150
	AA	\$100
	A	\$100
	В	\$100
	C	\$100
	D	\$100
	Vet	\$100
	Sr. Vet	\$100
	Lady	\$100
Saturday Handicap	Champion	\$125
	19-21.5	\$100
	22-24.5	\$100
	25-27	\$100
125th Handicap	Champion	\$200
	Runner-up	\$150
	Third	\$100
	Fourth	\$100
	Fifth	\$100
НОА	Champion	\$300
	Runner-up	\$150
	Vet	\$150
	Sr. Vet	\$150
	Lady	\$150
Added Option Money	Singles	
1 ,	Lewis on 100's	\$500 Each
	Lewis on 200	\$500
	Class Purse	\$500
	Garofalo Purse	\$150
	Handicap (Saturday)	
	Lewis	\$500
	Yardage Purse	\$500
	Handigan (Sunday)	
	Handicap (Sunday) Lewis	\$500
		\$750 \$750
	Anniversary High Gun	\$730

Ties Divide Money. Shoot-offs will be held for trophies for Champion in all events, HOA and for Garofalo Trophy.